

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3544/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 in ITA No. 1079/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.B. NARAIN SUGAR MILLS LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniun, ASG

Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

gh
The petitioner to put on record whether the decision of the Hi
94 has been Court in respect of the Assessment Years 1990-91 and 1993-
to challenged before this Court and if so the outcome thereof. Such affidavit
be filed by the reopening day in the month of July, 2006.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master